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 The Influence Of Changing Era In The Global Environment Consciousness Towards The Technical 

Educations Has Great Significance In Building The Nation Synchronies With Changing Economic Scenario. Thus 

Professional Education Of Standard Quality Is A Need Of Present Time Which Can Achieved Through Social 

Consciousness.

Preface

Mission

 To Provide The Nation & State Of Bihar With A New Generation Of Skilled Techno Crafts To Meet 

Challenges Of 21st Century Who Can Serve The Nation & State With Their Advance Knowledge.

Vision

 Our vision to develop and promote a scientific temper and to train a person in practical science & 

technology to make him better suited to oriented environment to create willingness & a capacity to work with 

one's hand which would promote dignity of labor and sprit of self-confidence.

Our Infrastructure

 All Institution Are Having Good Infrastructure As Per AICTE/University Norms With All Amenities 

Like Building, Library, Laboratories, Computer Center, Digital Language Lab, Workshop, Class Rooks, Seminar 

Halls, Drawing Hall And Conference Hall etc. 

Library

 All Institution Are Having Well Equipped Library With Requisite Infrastructure And Books, Text Books, 

Reference Books, Journals, E-Journals, Periodicals, Video, Audio Cassettes & CDS Of Different Subjects As 

Per AICTE/University Norms.



Courses & Intake Offered

S.No. College Code NAME OF INSTITUTIONS Branches Intake
Tuition Fee /

Annum

01

3-MP/PURNEA Millia Polytechnic (173) Civil Engg.

Mechanical Engg.

Electrical Engg.

Electronics Engg.

Computer Sc. & Engg.

120

120

60

60

60

50,000/-
Per Annum

02

5-CRKP/
HAJIPUR

C R K Polytechnic (185) Civil Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Electronics Engineering

Computer Sci. & Engg.

60

60

60

60

60

35,000/-
Per Semester+Misc.

04

List of Participating Diploma Level Institutions Covered Under BPCECE-2023

 These Colleges Are Approved By The All India Council For Technical Education (AICTE), Ministry Of HRD, Govt. of India 
& Dept. Of Science and Technology, Govt. of Bihar, Affiliated To  SBTE, Bihar With Intake Capacity i.e. Mentioned Below.

Rambagh, Purnea (Bihar)-854301.

Email : milliapolytechnic_09@yahoo.in 

Website : www.milliapolytechnic.org

Contact No.- 9431461337, 9631342533

Chaurasiya Chowk, Hajipur, Vaishali

E-mail-crkpolytechnic@gmail.com

Website-www.crkpolytechnic.com

Contact No.: - 9122839170, 7070490059, 

9708289863

Sandip Foundation’s,
Shri Ram Polytechnic (179)

7-SFSRP/
MADHUBANI

Neelam Vidya Vihar, Vill- Sijoul, Po- Mailam, Dist.- 

Madhubani, Bihar- 847235

E-Mail-  principal@shrirampolytechnic.org

https://shrirampolytechnic.sandipfoundation.org 

Contact No.- 07549991044, 8793999499

Civil Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Electrical Engineering

60

60

60

77,763/- Per
Annum+Misc.

05 8-ACET/
KISHANGANJ

Azmet College of Engineering & Technology (172)
At-Salki, Tengarmari, P.O.-Gachhpara,
PS &Dist.- Kishanganj-855107, Bihar
Email :  info.azmetcet@gmail.com/
jhasan.azmet@gmail.com 
Website :  www.azmet.in

Civil Engineering

Mechanical Engg.

Electrical  Engg.

120

90

90

55,000/- 
Per Annum

06
Civil Engineering

Mechanical Engg.

Electrical & Electronics

Engg.

60

120

60

30,000/- 
Per Semester +
Admission Fee
5000/- One Time

Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology (187)11-NSIT/BIHTA

 Amhara, Bihta, Patna-801106

Email-  , deanadmin@nsiterp.in info@nsit.in

Website- www.nsit.in
Contact No-  7781020361, 7781020364
7781020359

07 14-RPSIT/
PATNA

Civil  Engg.

Electrical Engineering

Computer Science &
Engineering

Mechanical Engg.

120

60

60

60

34000/-
Per Semester +
Admission Fee
5000/- One Time

R.P Sharma Institute of Technology (191)
Saguna More, Khagaul Road, Danapur, Patna

E-Mail-   info@rpsit.org.in

Website- www.rpsit.org.in
Contact No.- 09798333308, 09798999946, 
9470707647

03

1-BIT/GAYA Buddha Institute Of Technology (174)
College Add. - Industrial Area Gaya, NH-22, On 

Gaya-Dobhi Road, Gaya-823004 Bihar

Email : bodhgayabit@gmail.com

Website : www.bodhgayabit.org

Telephone- 0631-2224779

Mobile No.- 9955833555, 7033351111, 

7759813222

Civil Engg.

Mechanical Engg.

Electrical Engg.

Electronics Engg.

Computer Sc. & Engg.

180

120

180

50

50

37,000/-
Per Semester

(Free education
under Student

Credit Card
Scheme)

Contact Nos.: 09431076873/9835842738/
9523775771/7070320775/06456-247888

08 16-MP/
KISHANGANJ

MILLIA POLYTECHNIC (195)
Civil Engg.

Mechanical Engg.

Electrical Engg.

60

60

60

50,000/- 
Per Annum

Veriadangi,  Kishanganj (Bihar)-855107

Email : www.milliapolytechnic_14@yahoo.com 

Website : milliapolytechnickishanganj.org
Contact No.- 8986211769, 9934710872

mailto:E-mail-crkpolytechnic@gmail.com
mailto:principal@shrirampolytechnic.org
mailto:info.azmetcet@gmail.com/
mailto:jhasan.azmet@gmail.com
http://www.azmet.in
mailto:deanadmin@nsiterp.in
mailto:info@nsit.in
http://www.nsit.in
mailto:info@rpsit.org.in
http://www.rpsit.org.in


S.No. College Code NAME OF INSTITUTIONS Branches Intake
Tuition Fee /

Annum

10 20-SIIT/
PATNA

Satyam International
Institutions of Technology  (197)

Civil Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Electrical & Electronics 

Engineering

Computer Science & 

Engineering

90

60

60

60

60

28,000/- 
Per Semester

E-Mail-  satyampolytechnicpatna@gmail.org

Website-  www.satyaminternational.com
Contact No.- 08227896312, 09431016845, 
08578000065

11 Girija Devi Polytechnic College (200)23-GDP/
BIHIYA Address: - Plot No.- A-4 (P) & A-5 (P) 

Industrial Area, Bihiya, Bhojpur, Bihar- 802152 

Email:- gdpbihiya@gmail.org

Website:-www. gdpolytechniccollege.com

Phone No.: - 0612-2323990, 
Mobile No.:- 07369942877, 07369942871, 
07369942872, 09297799900, 09304672899

Civil Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Computer Science & 

Engineering

60

120

60

60

60,000/- 
Per Annum

12 27-CIPT/KOILWAR
BHOJPUR

Chanakya Institute of Polytechnic
And Technology (204)

Civil Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Computer Science & 

Engineering

120

60

60

60

35,000/- 
Per Semester+

Admission Fee 5000/-
+ Miss

13 26-HTPC/
WEST CHAMPARAN

Hi-Tech Polytechnic College(203)
Vill Senuaria ,West Champaran ,Bihar- 845454

E-Mail :-  hitechcollege53@gmail.com

satish.raai@gmail.com  

Website:-  www.hitechedu.in

Contact No.- 08084189678

Civil Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Electrical Engineering

Computer Science & Engineering

Electronic & Comm. Engineering

60

60

60

60

60

26,250/- 
Per Semester+
Admission fee

5000/- One
Time + Misc.

AT- Chanakya Nagar, PO- Koilwar,
Distt.- Bhojpur, Bihar- 802160
(Back of CRPF Camp)
Corp. off. Add.- 303, Sobha Kunj, Ashiyana Digha 
Rd, Near Magistrate Colony More,Patna, Bihar-14
E-Mail :-  ciptkoilwar@gmail.com
Website:- www.chanakyfoundation.in 
Contact No.- 7070990871, 7070990872, 
7070990873

14 27-
MIT / BIHTA

Mother’s Institute of Technology (206)
At- A-4, Mega Industrial Park, Lai Road, 

Opposite HPCL, Bihta, Patna, Bihar-801103

E-mail :- mitbihta@gmail.com

Website :- www.mitbihta.org

Contact No.- 06115-252666, 9868896433, 

87655646339, 9818084759, 9910802750, 

8800152750, 9472276440

Civil Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Electrical & Electronic

Engineering

Computer Sci. & Engineering

60

60

60

60

30,000/- 
Per Semester+

Admission Fee 5000/-
One Time + 10000/-

Miss. Fee

09 17-MIT/
PURNEA

MILLIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (193)
Rambagh, Purnea, Bihar- 854301
Email :mitpur_rb07@yahoo.com
Website : www.mitpurnia.org
Contact No.- 9939050813, 9431087906,

9570881512, 9334902320

Civil Engg.

Mechanical Engg.

60

60

 

50,000/- 
Per Annum

15

Gaurichak, Patna- 800007
Campus of Shivam Convent School, New 
Bypass Road, Kankarbagh, Patna-800020

28-MACET/PATNA Maulana	Azad	College	of	Engineering
&	Technology
Add.:- Neoraganj, Neora, Patna, Bihar-801113

City Off.- Mariam Manzil, Anisabad, Patna-

Email- , contact@macet.net.in
contact@macet.ac.in macet.neora@gmail.com,  
Website-  www.macet.ac.in
Telephone No.- 0612-2250348, 0612-2254569
Mobile No-  09431049755, 
8298161810,9835405784

Civil Engineering

Electrical Engg.

Computer Sci. & Engg.

60*

60*

60*

40,000/- 
Per Semester+

Misc.
(Note:- Transport
& Library charges

Free)* Subject to AICTE Approval

mailto:satyampolytechnicpatna@gmail.com
http://www.satyaminternational.com
mailto:gdpbihiya@gmail.com
mailto:gdpbihiya@gmail.com
mailto:hitechcollege53@gmail.com
mailto:satish.raai@gmail.com
http://www.hitechedu.in
mailto:ciptkoilwar@gmail.com
mailto:contact@macet.net.in
mailto:contact@macet.ac.in
mailto:macet.neora@gmail.com
http://www.macet.net.in


Admission Information





BASIC QUALIFICATION FOR ADMISSION

Prospectus and Application Form for Admission Test Will be Available on Cash Payment of Rs. 500/- (Five hundred only)  Per Form 
Members Institutions Address & Bihar Private Technical & Professional Institutions Association Address or by Post on Payment Of 
Rs. 550/- (Five hundred fifty only) Through Duly Crossed Demand Draft In Favor Of Bihar Private Technical & Professional 
Institutions Association Payable at Patna. 

It Is Also Available On Members Institutions Website And Association Website.
Note: - Read the Instructions Carefully before Filling up Your Application Form.

Program Course Durations Eligibility

Engineering & 
Technology

Diploma 3 Years 
(6 Semester) 

Passed 10th/ Matriculation on equivalent examination 
obtained at least 35% marks at the qualifying examination.

Eligibility for Lateral Entry Admission in Second Year Diploma

10+2 Vocational or ITI With 60% in Any Trade Can Eligible for Admission in Any Diploma Branches.

AGE LIMIT

There is no Minimum or Maximum Limit of Age.

HOW TO APPLY

Admission Criteria

Submission of Application Form

Entrance Test

Eligible candidates are required to submit filled up application form for appearing in the examination along with required fee to the BPTPIA 
Corp. Office or Member Institutions on or before last date of submission. The candidates who have downloaded the application form from 
website they must submit application form duly filled in with the requisite information along with DD of RS. 550/- (Five hundred fifty only) in 
favor of Bihar Private Technical & Professional Institutions Association Payable at Patna.

Enclosures
1. Self attested Photocopy of Educational Certificate, Marks Sheet, Pass Certificate, S.L.C/C.L.C & Caste/Category Certificate.
2. Self attested Photocopy of Date of Birth Certificate.
3. Photocopy of Character Certificate from the head of the School/College last attended.
4. Two self addressed duly Stamped (Worth Rs. 50/- each) envelopes of size 30 cm x 25 cm.

Schedule of Events of Diploma 2023-24

SL.
No.

PARTICULAR
Date & Time

Polytechnic (Regular & Lateral Entry)

1

2

3

Last date of submission of Application form & Issue of Admit Card.

Date of Competitive Entrance Test

Date of Declaration of Result

The duration of Entrance Test shall be of two hours comprising of the subject Physics, Chemistry, Mathematics.

Selection Procedure

Students will get Admission on the basis of their Performance in written Entrance Test through the BPTPIA. After written 
examination, selected candidate will be called for general counselling According to Merit. Students should bring all the original 
documents for Verification along with them at the time of Counselling.

Certificate Verification for Admission
(A) Candidates will have to produce all original Marks Sheets, Certificate and Testimonials at the time of 

Counselling/Interview for Admission.
(B) Admission of any candidate is provisional and may be cancelled if any discrepancy is detected or  the candidate fail to comply 

with the Rules & Regulations and other conditions as lay down by the BPTPIA.
(C) In case a Candidate fails to report on the due date with the required documents and fee for  Admission, He/She will forfeit 

His/Her claim for Admission and the seat so render vacant will be allotted to other Candidate.
(D) Rule of eligibility is followed strictly. The Association reserve the right to refuse Admission to any  Candidate without 

assigning any reason.

Admission Information



































Corp. Off: - Maa Gayatri Residency,
2nd Floor, Mahua Bagh, Jagdevpath, Patna-14 
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